

Climate and Ecology Bill [HL]

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

[Amendments marked ★ are new or have been altered]

**Amendment
No.**

Clause 1

LORD REDESDALE

- 1** Clause 1, page 1, line 2, leave out “objectives in subsection (2) (“the objectives”)” and insert “objective in subsection (2) (“the objective”)”

LORD REDESDALE

- 2** Clause 1, page 1, line 4, leave out “objectives are” and insert “objective is”

LORD REDESDALE

- 3** Clause 1, page 1, leave out lines 5 to 15

LORD REDESDALE

- 4** Clause 1, page 2, line 1, leave out sub-paragraph (iii)

Clause 2

LORD REDESDALE

Lord Redesdale gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 2 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 3

LORD REDESDALE

Lord Redesdale gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 3 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 4

LORD REDESDALE

Lord Redesdale gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 4 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 5

LORD REDESDALE

- 5 Clause 5, page 4, line 11, leave out “The targets in section 1 apply” and insert “The target in section 1 applies”

LORD REDESDALE

- 6 Clause 5, page 4, line 15, leave out “climate and nature targets” and insert “nature target”

LORD REDESDALE

- 7 Clause 5, page 4, line 16, leave out “Climate and”

LORD REDESDALE

- 8 Clause 5, page 4, line 18, leave out “climate and nature targets” and insert “nature target”

LORD REDESDALE

- 9 Clause 5, page 4, line 19, leave out “Climate and”

LORD REDESDALE

- 10 Clause 5, page 4, line 22, leave out “climate and nature targets” and insert “nature target”

LORD REDESDALE

- 11 Clause 5, page 4, line 22, leave out second “Climate and”

LORD REDESDALE

12 Clause 5, page 4, line 24, leave out subsections (3) and (4)

Clause 6

LORD REDESDALE

Lord Redesdale gives notice of his intention to oppose the Question that Clause 6 stand part of the Bill.

Clause 7

LORD REDESDALE

13 Clause 7, page 5, line 22, leave out “, including for the implementation of the strategy”

Clause 8

LORD REDESDALE

14 Clause 8, page 5, line 28, leave out from beginning to end of line 10 on page 6

LORD REDESDALE

15 Clause 8, page 6, leave out lines 22 to 24

Clause 9

LORD REDESDALE

16 Clause 9, page 6, line 28, leave out “Climate and”

Title

LORD REDESDALE

17 In the title, line 1, leave out “climate and nature targets” and insert “the nature target”

LORD REDESDALE

18 In the title, line 2, leave out from “Kingdom;” to “; and” in line 6

Climate and Ecology Bill [HL]

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

16 November 2022

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS